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Thank you for choosing Proove Gaming! Please read the user manual carefully before using
the product.

Product Parameters

Material: Aluminium

Keycaps material: PBT

Number of keys: 68

Switches type: KTT AquaPrime Magnetic
Key life: 100 million keystrokes
Response time: 8000Hz/s

Operating voltage: 5V

Port: Type-C

Connection type: USB

Cable length: 1.6m

Compatible OS: Windows, Linux, MacOS
Product size: 314x110kx40mm

Weight: 12459

Package

« Keyboard x1

« Cable Type-C (1.6m) x1
« Key ring x1

« Warranty card x1

« User manual x1

« Stickers x1

Product details

1. Keyring attachment
2. Type-C




Product details

Connect the keyboard to the computer's USB port using the included cable.

FN control

Combination key

Windows compatibility

MacOS compatibility

FN + space key

Long press for 3 seconds to
restore factory settings

Long press for 3 seconds to
restore factory settings

Note: All keys flash white light
three times

Switch to Mac system

FN+A Switch to the Mac system Note: Default is WIN system. The
white light will flash three times
upon Switching

FN+S Switch to the Windows system | Switch to the Windows system

FN+ Left CTRL | The number pad 1-= key Switch the number pad 1-= to

switches o F1-F12 (press again | F1-F12 (press again to switch back)
o owitch back) The default at factory is
homber pad

FN +L_Win Lock the Win key This feature is not available

FN+ 11 F1 F1

FN+2@ F2 F2

FN+3# F3 F3

FN+4¥ F4 F4

FN + 5% F5 F5

FN+ 6" F6 6

FN+7& F7 F7

FN+8* F8 8

FN +9( Fo Fo

FN +0) F10 F10

FN+ " F11 F11

FN + "+=" F12 F12

FN + ESC

FN + SHIFT + ESC | ~ ~




FN + pgUp Prisc Prisc
FN + pgDn Pause Pause
FN + HOME Ins Ins
FN + DEL End End

Backlight Control
Combination key | Function description Note

FN+Y|

Main backlight effect switching

22 effects: Rainbow — Red —

range — Yellow — Green —
Turquoise — Blue — Purple —
White

FN+— Main backlight color switching | On/Off or Power-Saving Mode

FN+X Keyboard Light Switch / Turm onof backight, swich o
Power Saving Mode Switch power-saving mode

FN+1 Main backight brighness Fivelevel _ adjustment;, _when
increased reaching the limit, the fulback

white light flashes three times

FN+ | Main backlight brightness reduced| Five-step adjustment

FN+ Light effect direction adjustment fg";jtce"ﬁg:j direction of the

N+ [( Light speed decreases Five-step adjustment

FN+ ) Light speed increases Five-step adjustment

PC Software

1. Go to the manufacturer's website using the QR code.

2. Install the official PC Software on your computer.
3. Launch the PC Software and start using it.

Warning

+ Do not disassemble the device or attempt to service it yourself.

Download
PC Softwal

+ Avoid overheating and do not use the device in high-temperature environments.
+ Do not allow liquids to come into contact with the product.

Failure to observe the operating instructions may result in malfunctioning of the product and

void the warranty.




Gracias por elegir Proove Gaming! Lea atentamente el manual de usuario antes de utiizar el
producto.

Parametros del producto

Material: aluminio

Material de la tapa: PBT

Numero de teclas: 68

Tipo de interruptor: KTT AquaPrime Magnetic
Duracion de las teclas: 100 millones de pulsaciones
Tiempo de respuesta: 8000Hz/s

Tension de funcionamiento: 5V

Puerto: Type-C

Longitud del cable: 1.6m

Compatible OS: Windows, Linux, MacOS
Tamaiio del producto: 314x110x40mm
Peso: 12459

Paquete

« Teclado x1

« Cable tipo C (1.6m) x1
« Llavero x1

« Tarjeta de garantia x1
« Manual de usuario x1
« Pegatinas x1

Detalles del producto

( 2\
1. Accesorio para llavero &)
2. Type-C




Funcionamiento del dispositivo

Conecte el teclado al puerto USB del ordenador con el cable incluido.

Control FN

Combination key

Compat

idad Windows

Compatibilidad MacOS

FN + espacio

Long press for 3 seconds to
restore factory settings

Mantener 3 seg para restaurar.
Nota: teclas parpadean 3 veces
en blanco

FN+A Cambiar al sistema Mac Predeterminado es WIN. Luz
blanca parpadea 3 veces
FN+S Cambiar al sistema Windows Valor de fabrica: teclado numérico

FN + Left CTRL

Alternar F1-F12

Presionar de nuevo para regresar

FN +L_Win Bloquear tecla Win Funcion no disponible en MacOS
FN+ 11 F1 F1
FN +2@ F2 F2
FN + 3# F3 F3
FN+4¥ F4 F4
FN +5% F5 F5
FN + 6 F6 F6
FN+78& F7 F7
FN +8* F8 F8
FN +9( F9 F9
FN +0) F10 F10
FN G+ F11 F11
FN +"4=" F12 F12
FN +ESC

FN + SHIFT + ESC | ~ ~




FN + pgUp Prisc Prtsc

FN + pgDn Pause Pause

FN + HOME Ins Ins

FN + DEL End End
Control de retroiluminacién

Combination key | Descripcion de funcién Nota

FN+| Cambiar efecto principal de Ciclo 18+4 efectos. Secuencia:
retroiluminacion Arcoiris—Rojo—Naranja—
Amarillo—Verde—Cian—Azul—
Parpura—Blanco
FN+— Cambiar color de retroiluminacion | EncenderfApagar o modo ahorro
FN+ X Interruptor luz / Modo ahorro 5 niveles, blanco
de energia parpadea 3 veces
FN+1 Aumentar brillo Ajuste 5 niveles
FN+ | Reducir brillo Ajuste 5 niveles
FN+ o Ajuste de la direccion Cambia la direccion del fiujo
del efecto de luz del efecto de luz
FN+[{ Reducir velocidad Ajuste 5 pasos
FN+1} Aumentar velocidad Ajuste 5 pasos

Software del teclado

1. Accede al sitio web del fabricante utilizando el codigo QR.

2. Instale la aplicacion oficial en su ordenador.
3. Inicie la aplicacién y comience a utilizarla.

Advertencia

+ No desmonte el dispositivo ni intente repararlo usted mismo.

+ Eviteel

y no utilice el

o]
&

Download
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en entornos con altas temperaturas.

+ No permita que los liquidos entren en contacto con el producto.

El incumplimiento de las instrucciones de uso puede provocar el mal funcionamiento del
producto y anular la garantia.




Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fiir Proove Gaming entschieden haben! Bitte lesen Sie das
Benutzerhandbuch sorgfltig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.

Produkt-Parameter

Material: Aluminium

Kappenmaterial: PBT

Anzahl der Tasten: 68

Schaltertyp: KTT AquaPrime Magnetic
+100 Millionen 4g

Reaktionszeit: 8000Hz/s

Betriebsspannung: 5V

Anschluss: Type-C

Kabellnge: 1.6m

Kompatible OS: Windows, Linux, MacOS

Produktgrofe: 314x110x40mm

Gewicht: 12459

Paket

« Tastatur x1
+ Kabel Typ C (1.6m) x1

+ Schliisselring x1

+ Garantiekarte x1

+ Bedienungsanleitung x1
+ Aufkleber x1

Einzelheiten zum Produkt

1. Schiiisselringbefestigung
2. Type-C




Produktbetrieb

Schlielen Sie die Tastatur mit dem mitgelieferten Kabel an den USB-Anschluss des Computers an.

FN-Steuerung
ination | Wind ibilit Macos.
N + Loortaste 3 Sek. pedrlckl é\:rlfen, um Hinweis: Tasten biinken 3% weilt
wiederherzustellen

FN+A Zum Mac-System wechseln Standard ist WIN. Weille LED

FN+S Zum Windows-System Werkseinstellung: Nummernblock
wechseln (1=F1-F12)

FN+ Left CTRL | F1-F12 umschalten ;‘Sr‘ij!‘cmgchselndmke” zum
FN +L_Win Win-Taste sperren Funktion in MacOS nicht verfiigbar
FN+11 F1 F1

FN +2@ F2 F2

FN + 3¢ F3 F3

FN+4¥ Fa4 F4

FN +5% F5 F5

FN+6° F6 F6

FN+78 F7 F7

FN +8° F8 F8

FN +9( F9 F9

FN+0) F10 F10

FN+" F11 Fi1

FN+ F12 F12
FN + ESC
FN +SHIFT +ESC | ~ -




FN + pgUp Prisc Prtsc

FN + pgDn Pause Pause
FN + HOME Ins Ins
FN + DEL End End

Steuerung der Beleuchtung

Hinweis

FN+| Beleuchtungseffekt wechseln 22 Effekte in Folge: Regenbogen
~>Rot—Orange—Gelb—Grin—
Cyan—Blau—Violett—Weily

FN+— Beleuchtungsfarbe wechseln Ein/Aus oder Energiesparmodus

FN+X Licht-Schalter / 5 Stufen, Weift blinkt 3x

FN+1 Helligkeit erhdhen 5-Stufen-Anpassung

FN+ | Helligkeit verringern 5-Stufen-Anpassung

N+ Einstellung der Richtung des Andern Sie die Richtung des

L L

FN+[{ Geschwindigkeit verringern 5-Schritt-Anpassung

FN+1} Geschwindigkeit erfhohen 5-Schritt-Anpassung
Tastatur-Software

1. Rufen Sie die Website des Herstellers iiber den QR-Code auf.
2. Installieren Sie die offizielle App auf Ihrem Computer.
3. Starten Sie die App und beginnen Sie mit der Nutzung.

Warning

« Zerlegen Sie das Gerat nicht und versuchen Sie nicht, es selbst zu reparieren.

. i Sie ( i und Sie das Gerét nicht in Umgebungen mit
hohen Temperaturen.

+ Das Produkt darf nicht mit Fliissigkeiten in Beriihrung kommen.

Die Ni der ig kann zu i des Produkts fiihren
und die Garantie ungilltig machen.




Merci d'avoir choisi Proove Gaming! Veuillez lire attentivement le manuel d'utilisation avant
d'utiliser le produit.

Parameétres du produit

Matériau: aluminium

Matériau du capuchon: PBT

Nombre de touches: 68

Type de switches: KTT AquaPrime Magnetic
Durée de vie des touches: 100 millions de frappes.
Temps de réponse: 8000Hz/s

Tension de fonctionnement: 5V

Port: Type-C

Longueur du cable: 1.6m

Systemes compatibles: Windows, Linux, MacOS
Taille du produit: 314x110x40mm

Poids: 12459

Paquet

« Clavier x1

« Cable Type-C (1.6m) x1
« Porte-clés x1

« Carte de garantie x1

« Manuel dutiisation x1

« Autocollants x1

Détails du produit

1. Attache pour porte-clés
2. Type-C




Fonctionnement de I'appareil

Connectez le clavier au port USB de l'ordinateur a I'aide du cable fourni.

Commande FN

Combinaison Compatibilité Windows Compatibilité macOS
FN + Espace Maintenir 3 sec pour restaurer | Remargue :les touches
paramétres d'u clignotent 3x en blanc
FN+A Basculer vers le systeme Mac | Par défaut : WIN. LED blanche
clignote 3x
FN+S Basculer vers le systéme Par défaut : pavé numérique

Windows (1=F1-F12)

FN + Left CTRL

Alterner F1-F12

Appuyer encore pour revenir

FN +L_Win Verrouiller la touche Win Fonction non disponible sur

mac
FN+ 11 F1 F1
FN +2@ F2 F2
FN + 3# F3 F3
FN+4Y¥ F4 F4
FN + 5% F5 F5
FN + 67 F6 F6
FN+78& F7 F7
FN +8* F8 F8
FN +9( F9 F9
FN +0) F10 F10
PN+ F11 F11
FN +"4=" F12 F12
FN + ESC

FN + SHIFT + ESC




FN + pgUp Prisc Prtsc
FN + pgDn Pause Pause
FN + HOME Ins Ins
FN + DEL End End
Commande du rétroéclairage
Combinaison Description de fonction Remarque
FN+| Changer l'effet de 22 effets : iel—Roug
Orange—Jaune—Vert—Cyan—
Bleu—Violet—Blanc
FN+ — Changer la couleur du Marche/Arrét ou mode économie
rétroéclairage d'énergie
FN +X Interrupteur lumiére / 5 niveaux, blanc clignote 3x
Mode économie
FN+1 g Ta lumi i 5 niveaux
FN+ | Reéduire la luminosité Ajustement 5 niveaux

Réglage de la direction de

Changer la direction du flux

PN+ reffet lumineux de leffet lumineux
FN o+ [{ Reduire la vitesse Ajustement 5 étapes
FN+) Augmenter Ia vitesse Ajustement 5 étapes

Logiciel pour clavier

1. Accédez au site Web du fabricant & Iaide du code QR.
2. Installez Iapplication officielle sur votre ordinateur.
3. Lancez I'application et commencez a lutiliser.

Avertissement

élevée.

EFEE

Download
PC Software

Ne démontez pas I'appareil et n'essayez pas de le réparer vous-méme.
Evitez toute surchauffe et n'utilisez pas I'appareil dans des environnements & température

Ne laissez pas de liquides entrer en contact avec le produit.

Le non-respect des instructions d'utilisation peut entrainer un dysfonctionnement du produit

etannuler la garantie.
12
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Dzigkujemy za wybranie Proove Gaming! Przed rozpoczeciem korzystania z produktu nalezy
uwaznie przeczytaé instrukcje obstugi.

Parametry produktu

Materiat: aluminium
Materiat nasadki: PBT

Liczba klawiszy: 68

Typ przetacznikéw: KTT AquaPrime Magnetic
Zywotnosé klawiszy: 100 milion6w nacisnieé
Czas reakcji: 8000Hzs

Napigcie robocze: 5V

Port: Type-C

Dlugos¢ kabla: 1.6m

Kompatybilne SO: Windows, Linux, MacOS
Rozmiar produktu: 314x110x40mm

Waga: 12459

Zawartos¢ opakowania

+ Klawiatura x1
« Kabla Type-C (1.6m) x1
« Brelok x1

« Karta gwarancyjna x1

« Instrukcja obstugi x1

« Naklejki x1

Szczegoly produktu

1. Mocowanie breloka
2. Type-C




Obstuga produktu

Podiacz klawiature do portu USB komputera za pomoca dolaczonego kabla.

Sterowanie FN

odnosé z Windows jodnosé z mac
mw;‘;‘:qa Zgodnosé z Wind. Zgodnosé 0s
FN + Spacja Przytrzymaj 3 sek., aby Uwaga: klawisze migaja 3% na
preywrdcit ustawienia fabryczne | bisko
NAA Przelacz na system Mac Domyginie WIN, biale $wiatio
miga 3x
FN+S Przefacz na system Windows | Domysinie: klawiatura

(1=F1-F12)

numeryczna

FN + Left CTRL

Przefaczanie miedzy F1-F12

Naciénij ponownie, aby wrdci¢

FN +L_Win Zablokuj klawisz Win Funkcja niedostepna w macOS
FN+ 11 F1 F1
FN +2@ F2 F2
FN + 3# F3 F3
FN+4Y¥ F4 F4
FN + 5% F5 F5
FN + 67 F6 F6
FN+78& F7 F7
FN +8* F8 8
FN +9( Fo F9
FN +0) F10 F10
FN G+ F11 F11
FN +"4=" F12 F12
FN + ESC

FN + SHIFT + ESC




FN + pgUp Prisc Prtsc
FN + pgDn Pause Pause
FN + HOME Ins Ins
FN + DEL End End
Sterowanie podswietleniem
Kombinacja " m |
Komiany Opis funkcji Uwagi
FN+| Zmiana efektu podswietlenia 22 efekty w kolejnosci: Tecza —
Czerwony — Pomarariczowy —
Z6ity — Zielony — Turkusowy —
Niebieski — Fioletowy — Bialy
FN+ - Zmiana koloru podéwietlenia WigczWylacz lub tryb
oszczedzania energii
FN+X Przelacznik Swiatla / 5 pozioméw, biale $wiatio
Tryb oszczedzania energii miga 3x
FN+1 Zwigkszenie jasnosci Regulacja 5 pozioméw
FN+| Zmniejszenie jasno$ci Regulacja 5 pozioméw
Nt Regulaca kierunku efektu Zmiana Kierunku przeplywu
efektu Swi
FN+[( Zmniejszenie predkosci Regulacja 5 krokow
FN+] Zwigkszenie predkosci Regulacja 5 krokow
Aplikacja klawiatury

1. Przejdz do strony internetowej producenta, korzystajac z kodu QR.

2. Zainstaluj oficjalng aplikacje na komputerze.
3. Uruchom aplikacje i zacznij  niej korzystaé.

Ostrzezenie
PC Software
+ Nie nalezy ani probowat g iac
+ Nalezy unika¢ i nie uzywac i © wysokiej
temperaturze.

Nie nalezy dopuscié do kontaktu produktu z plynami.

Nieprzestrzeganie instrukcii obstugi moze spowodowaé nieprawidtowe dziatanie produktu i
uniewaznienie gwarancji.
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Dsikyemo, wwo o6panu Proove Gaming! Byab Nacka, yBaxHo npodmTaitTe nocisHuk
KOPUCTyBAYa NEpe/ BUKOPUCTAHHSM MPOAYKTY.

MapameTpu npoAykTy

Marepian: aniowmitiit

Marepian keiikanie: PBT

KinsKicTs knasiui:68

Tun nepemykauis: KTT AquaPrime Magnetic
Tepmin cryx6u knaiLu: 100 MinbiOHIB HaTUCKaHS
Yac siaryky: 8000rw/c

Pooua Hanpyra: 5V

Mopr: Type-C

Nosxura kaGenio: 1.6m

CywmicHi OC: Windows, Linux, MacOS
Poamip npoaykTy: 314x110x40mMm

Bara: 1245r

KomnnekTauis

« Knasiatypa x1

+ KaBenb Type-C (1.6m) x1
« Bpenok x1

« FapanTiitHwii TanoH x1

+ MociBHuk kopuctysava x1
« Haninku x1

Oetani npoaykty

1. Kpinnents ansi kniouis
2. TypeC




ExkcnnyaTtauis npuctporo

NiakniodiTe knagiaTypy Ao USB-NopTy Komn'ioTepa 3a A0NOMOi0 kaGenio, 1o BXOAUTL A0
KOMNANEKTY.

FN-kepyBaHHsA

KomGikauia CymicHicTs 3 Windows CyMicHicTb 3 macOS

Knasiw

FN + Mpobin YTpumy 3 cex. wos sigosuta | Mpwinka: nasiui Gnaaiors 3x
3aBOACHKI HANAILTYBAHHA Ginm

FN+A MepewkyTu wa cnctemy Mac | 32 samoe-yeasyau WIN, Gine

FN+S MepemKHyTH Ha cuctemy CranpaprHo: uucposa
Windows (1 = F1-F12) knasiarypa

FN+ Left CTRL | Mepemukaria mix F1-F12 HamicHut aHoBy, oG roBepHyTY

FN + L_Win 3abrokysary knasiwy Win yHKuiA HepocTynHa B macOS

FN+ 11 F1 F1

FN+2@ F2 F2

FN+3# F3 F3

FN+4¥ F4 F4

FN +5% F5 F5

FN + 6" F6 6

FN+7& F7 F7

FN +8° F8 8

FN +9( Fo Fo

FN +0) F10 F10

PN+ F11 F11

FN o+ o= F12 F12

FN +ESC

FN + SHIFT + ESC | ~ ~




FN + pgUp Prisc Prisc

FN + pgDn Pause Pause

FN + HOME Ins Ins

FN + DEL End End

Pery ACBivy

KomGinauis i

Komoin Onuc dyHKui Mpumitkn

FN+| TMepemykanHs ecbeKTis NACsITkA | 22 edbekTu: Becenka — YepsoHnit
— MomapaHuesuit — HKoBTui —
3eneHwii — biprososuii — Cuin
— i — Binui

FN+— MepemmkarHs Konbopy MIACBITKM | YaiMK./BUMK. 360 pexim
eHeproabepexeHHs

FN+X Mepemukaq niacsiTkn / Pexvum 5 pigHis, 6ine caiTno 6numae 3x

FN+1 36inbLKMTI ACKPaBICTL 5-pigHeBe perynioBaHHs

FN+| 3MeHWNTH sickpaBicTb 5-piBHeBe perysioBaHHs

PeryniosaHHs HanpsmKy BMIHATY HANPAMOK
N+
edekTy CBITNOBOTO echeKTy
FN+[{ 3MEHLINTH WBIAKICTS 5 kpokis
FN+]} 36inbLWMTY WBMAKICTE 5 kpokis

HopaTok Ans knasiaTtypu

1. Mepeiiaits Ha BeG-caiiT BUPOBHUKA 3a AOMOMOTOI0 QR-KOAY.

2. BeTaHoBiTh OchiLiiiHuil AOAATOK Ha CBiii Kom'ioTep.
3. 3anycTiTh AOAATOK | MONHITL HUM KOPUCTYBATHCA.

3acTepexeHHsA

Temneparypoio.

n npasun

He pos6upaiite npucTpin Ta He
VhuKaiiTe neperpisy i He

BUKOHATM 0T

Download
P

npuCTpif y

He ponyckaite noTpannisiHa Ha supi6 piauHu

BTpaTy rapanTii.

10 BTpaT!

npoaykty Ta




Cnacubo, 4to BbiGpany Proove Gaming! Moxanyiicta, BHUMATENLHO NPOUWTaiTe
nepen npoaykTa.

MapameTpbl npoaykTa

Marepuan: aniomusuii

Marepuan keiikarios: PBT

Konuuiecteo knasuus: 68

Tun nepeknioateneit: KTT AquaPrime Magnetic
Cpok cnyxGbl knasuiu: 100 MINNMOHOB HaxaTwil
Bpews otknuka: 8000 u/c

Paboqee Hanpsketue: 5V

Mopr: Type-C

Nnuka kaGens: 1.6m

Coswmectumsie OC: Windows, Linux, MacOS
Paamep npoaykTa: 314x110x40Mm

Bec: 1245r

KomnnekTtauus

« Knasuarypa x1

« KaBenb Type-C (1.6m) x1

« Bpenok x1

« FapaHTHiHbIi TanoH x1

+ PyKoBOACTBO nonb3osarens x1
+ Hakneiikn x1

[HeTanu npoaykTa

1. Kpennenue ans Gpenka
2. Type-C




Skcnnyataums npogykTa

Moakniodue Kknasuarypy k USB-nopry c

YnpaBnexnue FN

kabens.

o [ cWindows | CoBmecTuMocTs ¢ macOS

FN + MpoGen YaepwuBait 3 cex., 4Tobbl BOC- TMpymenakme: KNaBuLM MUraloT
CTaHOBMTb 3aBOACKME HacTPONKK | 3% Genbim

FN+A MepekniounTecs Ha cucTemy Mac uoé’é'fg';‘f”““’ WIN, Genbii ceer

FN+S MepekniounTsCs! Ha crcTemy CraHnapTHo: udposasn
Windows (1 = F1-F12) knasuatypa

FN+ Left CTRL | Mepekniodenue mexay F1-F12 | Hakwu CHOBA, 4ToGbI BEpHYTH

FN + L_Win 3abnokuposars knasvwy Win | ®yHkuvs HeocTynHa B macOS

FN + 1 F1 F1

FN +2@ F2 F2

FN +3# F3 F3

FN+4¥ F4 F4

FN +5% F5 F5

FN + 67 F6 F6

FN+ 78 F7 F7

FN +8* F8 F8

FN +9( F9 F9

FN +0) F10 F10

FN+"_" F11 F11

FN + "+=" F12 F12

FN +ESC

FN + SHIFT + ESC | ~ ~




FN + pgUp Prisc Prtsc

FN + pgDn Pause Pause

FN + HOME Ins Ins

FN + DEL End End

YnpaBneHue noAcBeTKOW

Kom6uHauus

Kombun: Onucanme cyHKuUM Npumedanus

FN+| Mepekniovetie athcexTon 22 apcpexra: Panyra — Kpachbiii
noaceeTkn — OpaHxesblit — XKenTbin —

3enenbw| — Bupio30BbIit — CyHUA
it — Benbiit
FN+— Mepekniouenie useTa noaceeTkM | Brn./Bbiki. unm pexum
aHeprocoepexeHits

FN+X Tepekniouarent NOACEETKI / 5 YpoBHew, Gerbii CBET MuraeT 3x
Pexum

FN+1 VBenMuuTL ApKOCTE 5-ypoBHesas perynuposka

FN+ | YMEHBLLUTb SPKOCTS 5-ypoBHesas perynuposka

Nt Perynuposka pacnpo-
cBeToB0r0 achhexTa cBeToBOrO apdpexta

FN+[{ YMEHbLINTL CKOPOCTH 5 waros

FN+]} YBENN4UTL CKOPOCTE 5 waros

Mpunoxexue Ans KkNaBuaTypbl

1. Mepei, Ha Be6-caiT QR-koA.
2, Ha cBoM

3. Banyctue W HauHuTe ero E
MpepocTepexexHne
of

+ He pasbupaiiTe YCTPOWCTEO W He MITAITECH PEMONTUPOBATS €0 CaMOCTORTNHO.
. iiTe neperpesa U He B YCIIOBMSIX BEICOKOV TEMNEPATYPhI.
+ He ponycKaiiTe nonagaHua XWAKOCTEl Ha u3nente.

HapyLuetive npasun 3KCTNyaTaLyi MOXeT NPUBECTH K OTepe paBoToCnocoBHOCTH NPoAYKTa
W noTepe rapaHTUn.
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WARNING  Please follow the above safety instructions
otherwise it will cause fire, electric shock,
damage or other damage.
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Shenzhen Anyway Technology Co., Ltd.
27th Floor, Building 1, Huagiang Kechuang Plaza,

Futian District, Shenzhen, China
Designed by Proove Gaming. Made in China




Join Proove on
social media!
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